

MALACAÑAN PALACE MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

PROCLAMATION NO. 463

DECLARING 02 FEBRUARY 2018 TO 02 FEBRUARY 2019 AS THE PERIOD OF THE CELEBRATION OF THE "BICENTENNIAL YEAR OF ILOCOS NORTE"

WHEREAS, Ilocos Norte was created as a province on 02 February 1818 during the term of Governor-General Mariano Fernandez de Folgueras;

WHEREAS, the Province of Ilocos Norte marks the period of the celebration of the "Bicentennial Year of Ilocos Norte" on 02 February 2018 to 02 February 2019; and

WHEREAS, this commemoration aims to create more awareness on the preservation of the rich cultural heritage, practices and traditions of llocos Norte;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RODRIGO ROA DUTERTE, President of the Philippines, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby declare 02 February 2018 to 02 February 2019 as the period of the celebration of the "Bicentennial Year of Ilocos Norte."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Republic of the Philippines to be affixed.

Done in the City of Manila, this **3rd** day of **April**, in the year of Our Lord, Two Thousand and Eighteen.



By the President:

~ 16 SALVADOR C. MEDIALDEA

Executive Secretary



CHICE of the President MALACANANG RECORDS OFFICE CERTIFICED COPY ATTY. CONCEPTION TENTE, FERROLINO-ENAD THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES DIRECTOR III - ACTING HEAD